Academic Journal of Architecture and Geotechnical Engineering
ISSN 2663-1563 Vol. 8, Issue 1: 28-36, DOI: 10.25236/AJAGE.2026.080104
Published by Francis Academic Press, UK
-28-
Tensile Behaviors and Interfacial Slip of Hydraulic
Lime-modified Earthen Matrix Composites
Reinforced with Glass Fiber Mesh
Long Zhou1,a, Xuming Zhang1, Haotian Guo1, Feng Wu1,b,*

Published by Francis Academic Press, UK
-31-
Table 1 Parametric simulation matrix for the FREM composite configurations.
Specimen ID Matrix
Modifier
Matrix
length
mm
Gripping
length
mm
Gripping
Configuration
Z-direction
constraint
NHLE-500-100 NHL 500 100 U-type No
AHLE-500-100 AHL 500 100 U-type No
AHLJ-500-100 AHL 500 100 U-type No
AHLJ-600-100 AHL 600 100 U-type No
AHLJ-700-100 AHL 700 100 U-type No
AHLJZ-500-100 AHL 500 100 C-type Yes
AHLJZ-600-100 AHL 600 100 C-type Yes
AHLJZ-700-100 AHL 700 100 C-type Yes
AHL-500-100 AHL 500 100 U-type No
AHL-600-150 AHL 600 150 U-type No
AHL-700-200 AHL 700 200 U-type No
NHL-500-100 NHL 500 100 U-type No
NHL-600-150 NHL 600 150 U-type No
NHL-700-200 NHL 700 200 U-type No
AHLZ-500-100 AHL 500 100 C-type Yes
AHLZ-600-150 AHL 600 150 C-type Yes
AHLZ-700-200 AHL 700 200 C-type Yes
NHLZ-500-100 NHL 500 100 C-type Yes
NHLZ-600-150 NHL 600 150 C-type Yes
NHLZ-700-200 NHL 700 200 C-type Yes
(Note: NHLE = Natural hydraulic lime-modified earthen specimen; AHLJ = Artificial hydraulic lime-
modified specimen with parameterized anchorage length; AHLZ = Artificial hydraulic lime-modified
specimen with C-type clamp configuration.)
3. Results and Discussion